502045504 08/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter M. Thornewell	08/30/2012
Jason Haworth	06/07/2012
lan Smith	05/24/2012
Nat Thirasuttakorn	05/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F5 Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	401 Elliott Avenue West
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13397610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852702179
Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: mary.heeks@leclairryan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: LeClairRyan (F5 PATENTS)

Address Line 1: 70 Linden Oaks
Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29553.1390 (10.3940U1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Frances Heeks

Total Attachments: 3

source=20120831_Assignment_29553_1390#page1.tif source=20120831_Assignment_29553_1390#page2.tif source=20120831_Assignment_29553_1390#page3.tif 0 1339<u>7</u>

PATENT REEL: 028883 FRAME: 0879

Attorney Docket No.: 29553.1390 F5 Docket No.: 10.394011



PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

•	
"I" or "WE", ("ASSIGNOI	(S)"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION")
	application entitled "METHODS FOR DYNAMIC DNS
	TEMS THEREOF" ("PATENT APPLICATION"), which:
	is executed assignment ("ASSIGNMENT"). ASSIGNOR(S)
hereby authorizes the k	gal representatives for F5 Networks, Inc., of LeChirRyan, 70
	Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with
customer number 6455	to insert here in parenthesis this PATENT
APPLICATION'S U.S.	Application Number and filing date, when known (U.S. App.
No	, filed on);
x was filed as U.S. App. 1	o, 13/397,610 on February 15, 2012
☐ is filed concurrently her	ewith;
F5 Networks, Inc., a Washii	eton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and
assigns:("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled	to, and is desirous of, acquiring the entire and exclusive
rights, title and interest in the INVE	NTION and the PATENT APPLICATION, including all
other applications and patents deriv	ed therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all	foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");
For good and valuable consi	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the
ASSIGNOR(S), the ASSIGNOR(S)	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and	interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT
APPLICATION (and APPLICATIO	N DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR(S) agrees to exc	cute all instruments and documents required for the making
and prosecution of the APPLICATION	DN (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
• **	from, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title
to the PATENT APPLICATION (and	d application derivatives).
29553,1390 Assignment.DOC	-1 of 2-
•	



Attorney Docket No.: 29553.1390 F5 Docket No.: 10.3940U

	F5 Docket No.:	10.3940U
8/20/12	Ru Am	
DATE	Peter M. Thornewell	v dyd ingyrriaedysoed
7 June 2012 DATE	JW Ym	
DATE	/ Jason Haworth	
24 MAY 2012	Fragmits	
DATE	Ian Smith	
1		
		.
DATE	Nat Thirasuttakom	
1		:]
		•
		8
		, and a second
		-
;		
,		<i>z</i>
70513 1305 Aurim 1900	-2 of 2-	
29553, 1390 Assignment DOC	-4 UE A-	. n makkindeke

PATENT

REEL: 028883 FRAME: 0881



Attorney Docket No.: 29553.1390 F5 Docket No.: 10.3940U1

8/30/12	RmAM	
DATE	Peter M. Thornewell	
DATE	Jason Haworth	
DATE	Ian Smith	
5/10/12	12t Thirasuttakorn	Mate Materials results and the Section of Section Confession Confe
DATE	Nat Thirasuttakorn	

RECORDED: 08/31/2012

-2 of 2-